

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Diary No(s) . 10043/2017

IC 29547 L BOBBY JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83613/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING and IA No.83612/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE  
ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 11-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG