

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 10043/2017

IC 29547 L BOBBY JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.83612/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED
FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 12-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matter stands adjourned by six
weeks in order to enable the respondent to file counter
affidavit.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER