

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10043/2017

IC 29547 L BOBBY JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83613/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING
IA No. 83612/2017 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 24-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.09.2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER