

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).10043/2017

IC 29547 L BOBBY JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sukhwinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Himadari Haksar, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice L.Nageswara Rao pronounced the non-Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Hemant Gupta.

The appeal(s) is/ are allowed in terms of the signed non-Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master

(The Signed non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)